ASMW-LD00-AGJ0E Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ASMW-LD00-AGJ0E-DG
Manufacturer Broadcom Limited
Manufacturer Product Number ASMW-LD00-AGJ0E
Description LED HORTICULTURE RED 656NM 2835
Detailed Description LED Lighting Color Horticulture Red 656nm (650nm
 ~ 670nm) 1113 (2835 Metric)

Broadcom  ASMW-LD00, ASMW-L300, ASMW-LL00-DS
4
Part Numbering System
A S M W – L x1 0 0 – x2 x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Color
3  Far Red
D Deep Red
L Royal Blue
x2 Dice Technology A AlInGaP
  N InGaN
x3 Minimum Radiant Flux Bin
Refer to Radiant Flux Bin Limits (CAT) table
x4 Maximum Radiant Flux Bin
x5 Color Bin Option 0 Full Distribution
x6 Test Option E Test Current = 150mA
Part Number Example
ASMW-LD00-AGJ0E
x1 : D ˗̶ Deep Red color
x2 : A ˗̶ AlInGaP dice
x3 : G  ˗̶ Minimum Radiant flux bin G
x4 : J ˗̶ Maximum Radiant flux bin J
x5 : 0 ˗̶ Full color distribution
x6 : E ˗̶ Test Current =150mA
ASMW-LD00-AGJ0E Broadcom Limited LED HORTICULTURE RED 656NM 2835
ASMW-LD00, ASMW-L300, ASMW-LL00 Data Sheet 0.5W 2835 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom  ASMW-LD00, ASMW-L300, ASMW-LL00-DS
5
Bin Information
Radiant Flux Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Radiant Flux, Φe (mW)
Min. Max.
F 65 85
G 85 110
H 110 140
J 140 180
K 180 230
L 230 280
M 280 330
Tolerance = ±12%
Peak Wavelength Bin Limits (BIN)
Deep Red
Bin ID
Peak Wavelength(nm)
Min. Max.
- 650 670
Far Red
Bin ID
Peak Wavelength(nm)
Min. Max.
- 720 740
Royal Blue
Bin ID
Peak Wavelength(nm)
Min. Max.
1 440 445
2 445 450
3 450 455
4 455 460
Tolerance = ±1.0nm
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
H09 1.6 1.7
H10 1.7 1.8
H11 1.8 1.9
H12 1.9 2.0
H13 2.0 2.1
H14 2.1 2.2
H15 2.2 2.3
H16 2.3 2.4